

BROWNSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

September 8, 2014

Mr. Martin Hinojosa Director of Quality Assurance 6002 Jain Lane Austin, TX 78721

Mr. Hinojosa,

The Brownsville Police Department supports Southwest Key Programs. As the Chief of Police of the City of Brownsville, I would like to confirm that Southwest Key has established relationships with our Department. I have worked and supported Southwest Key Program's over the last several years.

Southwest Key's Unaccompanied Minor Program located at 321 Lorenaly Drive in Brownsville, Texas lies within the boundary of our law enforcement jurisdiction and we are familiar with this facility. They have continually demonstrated positive, compassionate and professional service. My department works closely with this population and has not had to answer to any disturbances within this program.

We welcome this Southwest Key program in our community. We are pleased to continue to support the Southwest Key Program, Inc.'s in its efforts to provide quality services. If you have any questions about the content of this letter, please feel free to contact me for further information.

Respectfully,

Orlando Rodriguez

Chief of Police